<u>APNS</u>	All Pakistan Newspapers Society						
الباكستان نيوز بييرز سوسائق	ST-1/E, Block-16, KDA Scheme 36, Gulistan-e-Jauhar, Karachi Tel: 34012491-4, Fax: 34012495, email: apns@apns.com.pk, web:www.apns.com.pk						
3. 3. 2. 2. 2. 2.							
	Ref: APNS/2013/158 July 19, 2013						
То:	All Member Publications						
Sub:	Advertisements of Govt. of AJ&K						
Dear S	IS LL PAKISTAN NEWSPAPERS SOCIETY						

We have been approached by the Administrator Public Relations, Azad Jammu & Kashmir vide letter No.4248-51/Public Relation/2013 dated July 11, 2013 regarding ads of Govt. of AJ&K wherein it has been maintained that some member publications are publishing advertisements without release instructions of AJ&K and also maintained that the Govt. of AJ&K will not be responsible for such advertisements which were published without DROs.

Member publications are hereby advised not to publish the advertisements of Govt. of AJ&K without DRO of Azad Jammu & Kashmir Information Department. This is for your information and compliance.

Thanking you,					
Yours faithfully				_	
-s/d-	-				
(Dr. Tanvir A. 7 Executive Dire APNS					
3	سويسلا	سون	نيوزم	 چې	ſ